
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

     IN RE: 
      §               CASE NO. 23-11452 

HARTMAN SPE, LLC         §           Lead Case- Jointly Administered 

            §  

            §          Chapter 11   

            §  

          

        WITHDRAWAL OF CLAIM NO. 10157 

   

     COMES NOW, Alief Independent School District, Claimant to Withdraw the Secured Claim for Taxes 

(Claim #10157) filed on November 22, 2023, in the name of, Alief Independent School District in the 

amount of $49,209.78. 

   

     Claimant hereby withdraws such claim. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, 

COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.  

  

  

/s/  Melissa E. Valdez 

Melissa E. Valdez  

Texas State Bar No. 24051463  

Angela K. Randermann  

Texas State Bar No. 24029787  

Damion J. Millington  

Texas State Bar No. 24111178  

1235 North Loop West, Suite 600  

Houston, Texas 77008  

Telephone: (713) 862-1860  

Facsimile: (713) 862-1429  

Email: Houstonbk@pbfcm.com  

             Attorneys for Alief Independent School  

            District  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I certify that on March 4, 2024, a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Claim was sent, 

Via U.S. mail, postage prepaid, or electronically to the parties set out below. 

 

Attorney for Debtor 

Law office of Katten Muchin Rosnman LLP 
Yelena Archiyan, whose email address is:  yelena.archiyan@katten.com 
Michael C. Crocker, whose email address is:  michaela.crocker@katten.com 
John E. Mitchell, whose email address is:  john.mitchell@katten.com 
 

Law Office of Chipman Brown Cicero & Cole, LLP 

William E. Chipman, Jr, whose email address is chipman@chipmanbrown.com 

Kristi JoLynn Doughty, whose email address is: doughty@chipmanbrown.com 

Mark D. Olivere, whose email address is: olivere@chipmanbrown.com 

 

U.S. Trustee  

John Henry Schanne, II, whose email address is:  john.schanne@usdoj.gov  
Office of the United States Trustee 
U. S. Department of Justice 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Lockbox #35 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
 
Claims and Noticing Agent  

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 

777 Third Avenue, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
 
 
       /s/ Melissa E. Valdez 

       Melissa E. Valdez 
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